

Spl. Pocso - 02/2023
(J.O.Code-WB 00664)

Order No. 08
Date : 22.02.23

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and call for C.D again .

Accused person is produced via V.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

C.D is not available today. Ld.Defense Counsel prays for bail on the ground as stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Let the same be kept with record.

for end of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 04.03.23 for production of the accused person,hearing of the bail petition and call for C.D .

Sd/

Additional Sessions judge
& Special Court under Pocso Act
Kakdwip, South 24 Pgs.