

Spl. ST-04(05)2023
Spl. Pocso-02/2023
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 28

Dated: 31.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of D/C.

Sole accused on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

No steps taken by prosecution.

No witness is present.

None moves.

Perused.

The case is adjourned.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

Fix 27.11.2024 for evidence of D/C.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Inform surety as well as Ld. Advocate on record for accused.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas