

CIS-02/2023
Spl. ST-04(05)2023
Spl. Pocso-02/2023
J.O. Code-WB00926

Order No. 32

Dated: 10.12.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA of accused is received.

Sole accused on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity takes no steps for the State.

None moves on call from either side.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association vide no. 1343 Reference no. JL/KCBA/90/2025 dated 29.11.2025 and vide no. 1345 Reference no. JL/KCBA/91/2025 dated 29.11.2025, wherein concerned Bar Association has expressed the inability to attend this Court and not to participate in any matter from the part of Ld. Members of Bar Association from 29.11.2025 till further decision by the Kakdwip Court Bar Association, except upper Court's order.

Fix 10.04.2026 for ER of WA.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C