

CIS-02/2023
Spl. ST-04(05)2023
Spl. Pocso-02/2023
CNR No. WBSP150000912023
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 34

Dated: 30.06.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA of accused is received.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity takes no steps for the State.

None moves on call from either side.

The case is adjourned.

Issue reminder.

Fix 30.11.2026 for ER of WA.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas